The Honorable Mary Beth McCormick (Ret.) retired from the 6th Judicial Circuit (Montgomery and Frederick counties). Judge McCormick served on the Bench for over twenty years, in both the District and Circuit Courts. Prior to her appointment to the bench, Judge McCormick was a Principal of Gleason, Flynn, McCormick, Emig and Fogleman, Chartered, having worked there for over twelve years. She also worked as an associate at Robert Ades & Associates as well as an Assistant Public Defender for Montgomery County. Judge McCormick is currently a mediator in the Montgomery County Circuit Court mandated mediation program as well as a private mediator/arbitrator and recall judge. Judge McCormick received a Juris Doctorate degree from the University of Baltimore and a Bachelor of Arts degree, with honors, from Frostburg State University. Judge McCormick is a member of the Montgomery County Bar Association, having served as Secretary and on the Executive Committee. Judge McCormick is a member of the Maryland State Bar, having served on its Board of Governors from 2006-2008. She is a former member of the National Association of Women Judges, having served as the President of the Maryland Chapter from 2001-2002. She is currently serving on the Montgomery County Bar Foundation. She is a regular participant in the Montgomery Inn of Court, serving as President in 2005-06. She is a Former Instructor for the New Trial Judges Orientation, as well as the Judicial College.